

Telephone: 0471 -2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. RVI (1) 53870/2021 Thrissur

Date: 27.05.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur, Firewoman (Trainee) in Fire & Rescue Services Department in Thrissur District (Cat. No.245/2020) - Erratum Notification – issuing of reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 221/2023/DOR, Dated 03.04.2023.

2) Letter No. UFR 1- 2/6/2019 -KPSC (1) dated 18/05/2023 of the Secretary KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

It is hereby notified that EWS benefit is allowed to the candidate Smt. Jima V G (Rank No.6) included in the Ranked List No.221/2023/DOR Dated 03.04.2023 for selection to the Post of Firewoman (Trainee) in Fire & Rescue Services Department in Thrissur District (Cat. No.245/2020) as per the directions contained in the Letter second cited.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Weightage	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
6	211994	JIMA V G	65.67	-	65.67	28.06.1999	EWS	

The Ranked List No.221/2023/DOR dated 03.04.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SATHISH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer